TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Photuris, Inc.		04/08/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steven Z. Jurista, Esq., in His Capacity as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors		
Street Address:	225 Millburn Avenue, County of Essex		
City:	Millburn		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07041		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76303991	RPR ON A WAVELENGTH
Registration Number:	2825737	ADM ON A WAVELENGTH
Registration Number:	2820236	MIX AND MATCH OPTICAL LAYER PROTECTION
Registration Number:	2802788	PHOTURIS
Registration Number:	2836811	PHOTURIS
Registration Number:	2820235	VERSICOLOR
Registration Number:	2803136	VERSINET
Registration Number:	2836812	PHOTURIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)836-2501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tmfilings@graycary.com Correspondent Name: Heather A. Dunn, Esq. Address Line 1: 153 Townsend Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94107-1907

REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0433

TRADEMARK

900009552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2500288-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl A. Goodall
Total Attachments: 2 source=PHOTURIS_1#page1.tif source=PHOTURIS_2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0434 260, MAX -3 MI 6: 58

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

FOR THE BENEFIT OF CREDITORS

THIS INDENTURE, made on this 8th day of April, 2004 by and between PHOTURIS, INC., a Delaware Corporation authorized to do business in the State of New Jersey, having principal place of business at 20 Corporate Place South, Township of Piscataway, County of Middlesex and State of New Jersey, Party of the First Part, and STEVEN Z. JURISTA, ESQ., of 225 Millburn Avenue, Township of Millburn, County of Essex and State of New Jersey, Party of the Second Part:

WITNESSETH:

That the said PHOTURIS, INC., for the purpose of securing to its creditors an equal distribution of its estate in proportion to their several just demands, and for the consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar to it in hand paid by the said STEVEN Z. JURISTA had, and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell, convey and assign unto the said Party of the Second Part, and to his heirs and assigns, all and singular, the lands, tenements, hereditments and real estate whereof the said Party of the First Part is now seized or possessed or is in any way entitled unto wheresoever the same may be situate, together with "the appurtenances, and also all and singular, its goods and chattels,

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

STEVEN Z. JURISTA, An Attorney at Law of the State of New Jersey

BK5315PG201 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0435

£

bonds, notes, books and accounts, contract rights and creditors, whatsoever and wheresoever; to have and to hold unto the said Party of the Second

Part, his heirs and assigns forever; in trust to sell, collect, disburse and dispose of the same for the equal benefit of creditors of the said Party of the First Part, and distribute the net proceeds to the said creditors in proportion with their several just demands, pursuant to the statutes in such case made and provided, and in further trust to pay the surplus, if any there be, after fully satisfying and paying the said creditors and all proper costs and charges, to the said Party of the First Part.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Party of the First Part has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and attested by its Secretary, and these presents to be signed by its President, the day and year first above written.

Ву:___

TIMOTHY E. MONTGOMERY
Chief Financial Officer

чттеят.

TIMOTHY E. MONTGOMERY

Secretary

[Seal]

RECORDED: 06/25/2004